

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 530 OF 2012

M/S PARADEEP PHOSPHATES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Bibek Mohanti, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to show cause as to why W.P. No. 16541 of 2007, stated
to be pending before the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack, be not
transferred to this Court.

In the meantime, the respondents are restrained from taking any
coercive steps for recovery of the demand created by the Commercial Tax
Officer, Jagatsinghpur circle, Paradeep.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 11252/2012.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

| [Kusum Gulati]
| Court Master

|